
I 

c~ ~ · 14491 I 
1 2 3 8 _ ~ 

-- ~ --
SEQUENCE NO. 

(MDE USE ONLY) 

(THIS NUMBER IS TO 9€' PUNCHED 
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) 

ST/CO USE ONLY 
DATE Received 

DATE WELL COMPLETED 

MM DO VY t °'-
8 13 15 20 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY 
PLEASE TYPE 

Depth of Well 

22 'loo· 28 

(TO NEAREST FOOT) 

OWNER 6 r- / '-1-' /'f,\..() r-tt b J- o l,,t,LJ 

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED. 

COUNTY U ll'/ ~ 
~UMBER A rrlY. ,,-

PERMIT NO. fi~ ~•rpp T~ D33~t) 
28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

STREET OR RFD / .::;", -:'9,6 () Tr-..1 a...vfl .i>I Ai 1iJ.. •17 ni 1 1 u ~ 
SUBDIVISION Hu·: "· J,,.Jt!S ~ •:. ':. . 1,..£ / · SECTION ' 

TOWN __ J..)----,,~_,k __ C:-0_"'--__ ....,,.... _______ , 
LOT / ! 

WELL LOG - ' . , , GROUTING RECORD ®J · no 

Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED fN1 -------------------1 (Circle Appropriate Box) ~ 
STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED, THEIR TYPE O~G G MATERIAL (Circle one) COLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING 

DESCRIPTION (Uae FEET cnecK CEMEN BENTONITE CLAY ! 8 l C ! 
addHional 8M9IS if needed) ------1 if water 

__________ FROM ___ T_o __ be_a_n_ing- NO. OF BAG1 46 NO./ Of ~UNDS 45 /~ 

<::: d-- t:J _s-7 GALLONSOFWATER ___ ;J... _____ _ 

G/--;::!. - DEPTH OF GROB' SEAL (to nearest foo~ t/ 
(]//t:W(iue~ S.,...7 f/C(::, t/ from_49--=To=p--52~ ft. to..,,54 _ _,eo=rr=o""M,--..,,58,,...ft. 

- I ~ ( enter o if from surface) 

· , . t. . . , r.JE.~ CASING j~fa 
1 
~1~ 

Vr:J ~ ~ 
MAIN Nominal diameter Total depth 

.,. 

CS-ASb~ top (main) casing of main casing 
f ( nearetch )! ( nearest fd) 

t, ' 

· t 
C 

' H 

80 61 83 64 66 70 -
OTHER CASING (if used) t 

diameter depth (feet) 
inch from · · to i 

~~ ~x~·----,c~s· - ~--...:..--J~ ..... -_, .......... ~ ... -~, 
! ~ G - .. =_._::::-__ . 

screen type SCREEN RECORD 

or ~n hole f"sTfl fiijfl 

tmsert:) Li,m-' ~ 
=ate BRONZE 

be~w W 
~ 

HOLE 

~ 
1---------._ _ _.__ _ ___._/,..'"'-+--J ---1 C I 2 I 

I 
DEPTH (nearest ft.) 

NU~BER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS=-~,_....- •' -:::... 1 .t f.o';, s Cf , 
1--------------,~.,.,,Yes.,....-(r-~,,!nN:;,.o·--"'¥-1 1' AE 1 e 1~ 9 ------

WELL HYDROFRACTURED L!J I "!II 11 15 17 

1-------------==---==.----1C2 
H --23--24- 28 30 32 CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER 

21 

36 A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED S 
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED C 3,.._ _____________ _ 

E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 36 39 41 45 47 51 

p TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E 
.,_ __ W_E_L_L ______________ ~ SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 __ 3 __ 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26.04.04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND 
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE 
CAPTIONED- PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED 
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE. 

uniLLcnc, ~N", unc 
(MUST MATeH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) 

uc. No.1 __ o ___ , 

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman 
responsible for sitework if different from permittee) 

DENV-CROO 

DIAMETER (NEAREST 
OF SCREEN INCH) 

56 60 "?"'.' 
from to 

·• . 
GRAVEL PACK 
IF WEU DRILLED 
WAS FLOWING WELL 
INSERT F IN BOX 68 68 :-
MOE USE ONLY 
( NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) 

T (E.R.O.S.) 

70 

TELESCOPE 
CASING 

72 

LOG 
INDICATOR 

COUNTY 

WO 

74 75 76 

OTHER DATA 

Cl31 
1 2 

PUMPING TEST 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 

8 9 7 
PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) ___ d-__ • __ 
METHOD USED TO l_ -J. ,._,J,, 

15 

MEASURE PUMPING RATE 1 ~ , 

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface) 

~ BEFOR~ PUMPING i 
33 ft 

17 j.~t( ' ft: 
WHEN PUMPING 

22 25 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test) 

~ air ~ piston [p turbine 

other 

~ centrifuga~otary ~ (describe 
27 27 27 below) 

QJ jet $ ubmersible 
27 7 

PUMP l:FuJALLEP ~ 
DRILLER INSTALLED UMP "' YES · NO 
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO) 

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,0) 
IN BOX 29. 

CAPACITY: 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 
(to nearest gallon) 

PUMP HORSE POWER 

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
( nearest ft.) 

-29 

31 

37 

35 

41 

43 47 
NG HEIGHT (circle appropriate box 

! 
and enter casing height) 

above 
LAND SURFACE 

r7 below / (nearest) 
L=..J -- foot) 

49 50 51 

f 
LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT 

SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS 
BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND /OR 
LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS 
THAN TWO DISTANCES 
IUEASI IREUENTS J;O WEI I) 

,• 

·, 

' 

. 

. 
.... 

' 

' 



EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY 
J 

B 1 7756 
1 2 3 6 

SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLY) 

STA TE OF MARYLAND 
PERMIT TO DRILL · WELL 

STATE PERMIT NUMBER 

/)/!:J/ l, g i o please print or type 70 fill in this form completely 79 

Date Received (APA) , t1/0.,.. 0:;:t.",!ljFDRMATIDN 
a ~mi~ vv 1 3 s 07,, ryf, <(lu- 5>l--¥1~ 
1
,s L~'-"'!!c Ow"" --'.'-":':'f',,.,. Nam, 3' 

B 

22 

I J/23/ ~ {?Jl_ 

DRILLER INFORMATION 

~fm' ,,e -~ 1· ~M~ f:D ~'fit ' 1, 
er'sN\:ie ~ 76 ~ce:eNo. ~ 81 

~~~~~¾ I 

15£?~ ~~Jii~»J,217711 
Address 

2 

<:.j:. I 

APPROX. PUMPING RATE 
(GAL. PER MIN.) 

AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 

8 

(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~ DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 
~ IRRIGATION 

'f7 FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 
~ IRRIGATION 

INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING 

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLYWELL 

TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

GEO-THERMAL 

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL 1'-"--~_£)_ {J_~I FEET 
2r 20 

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 

BORED (or Augered) JETTED 

NEAREST 
INCH 

30 ~ AIR-PERcussion 

Jetted & DRIVEN 

ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) 

DRive-POINT 37 CABLE REVerse-ROTary 

other 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 
~ (CIRCLE APPl'lOPRIATE BOX) 

~HIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 

[i] THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 
ABANDONED AND SEALED 

~ THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 
39 ~ AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 

FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 
[QJ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WEL ... 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52 

Not to be filled in by driller (MOE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

. ,, 
APPROP . PERMIT NUMBER 

"'· . - -~ G 
- - - - _ ·i - -

PERMIT No. Ho - 9'( - '3'3 f () 
70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
NOIF - APPROVING AUTHORITIFS SHOULD USE SEPARATE SHEET tF NEEDED -

B 3 _ ., / LOCATION OF WELL 
I ~d,_,, · I 

8 ;JN~Y-. - ~1. A, ; :__J £. ~~_,;;;,: 
1
23su's~ ~ 42 

SECTION ~ LOT I L 
44 0 48 

I 52 NEAREST TOWN ~ ,., 

50 

71 

MILES FROM TOWN (enter O if in town) 7 M 11 
> .... 3 . 76 77 7 

r 

1/ Y il I, u-t;.«' • .u~/§l 
11 NEAR WHAT ROAD 30 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

.., 34 9' .5cJ 37 

DISTANCE FROM ROAD 

ENTER FT OR Ml 38 39 

TAX MAP: ~ 7 BLK: __ PARCEL / 3 '9 
. NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 

~otf:v~Ao.:I A %11K4A 1 

STATE 
SIGNATURE 

43 M 

NORTl'i 
GRID 

50 
5:09 000 

55 

SH "'1AJOH FEATURES-OF•· ' -
BOX & LOCATE WELL 
WITH AN X 

SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 

1.~ 
2. 

3. 

WRITE THE BOX NUMBER 

FROM THE MAP HERE 

E 7/I 
N SD'/ -

000 

r· ·- .- -k t · i 1 • 

s/11/tt- X-. 
/Jb itJSp, 

@ 

000 
000 

; 

63 

'---------- -----! 
DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL~ 
RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE 
DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION 

N 

·_ ·I 

DENV-Permit 97 
@ COUNTY 



Page---,, of.,....~--
Date £ - ~ - tJ. /): 

Review D'i- ~'=, t::;}S/o '2,, 
• t 

FIELD DATA SHEET 
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST 

Well Permit No. 
Location of property 
Subdivision _-LJ..f.l.&!.'!ljfl.~f.JE.~-:Ll.~~~--­
Well Driller --..¥..:!...--4-.L-"",ILL'l..k;;-------

Depth of well ~oo· ------------

Block Plat Sec. 
-- Gr:1'/7!""--tl;,-e_ c~~ 

Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground I -----------St at i c water level (S.W.L.) below M.P. 1 ___ ......... .___ ________ _ 
I. High rate pumping -- reservoir drawdown 

Time pump started & ,'3,S: Pumping rate ___ I_S_ :f,....P- ~---
Total time lf.S-rn , ,o to reach pumping water level ,;l,C::r'. ft. below M.P. 

II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes 

TI/.fE (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FWW METER READING CALCULATED FWW 
minute in- below M.P. time to fill ·,51 (if used) (gallons per 
tervals gallon bucket minute) 

~;s-o II~' lfaJl<,, . IJl/-r1 /.S.- Cf/JI>~ 

s 
, 

?',' OS' I 9/J I~ 

7,' :JO :JS'-'/ t /0 

7· 3s ,.j_s-lf ~ ..:2, 'I 

?: .co :).S-tf ;i:,. 1 -,, 

8: o{' ,!).5')/ ,~ 
• ' 

f? ', ~t} J5:3 !1 t). :;.. 1 
<;· ~("' %''3 :; ~.7 
<[· ('I.) ~.53 ,. .,_ 7 

-
9 ~ t)( 11s, ' v ;). , 7 
(j. ,o ~3 J,:J. 1,? 
q,• 3< ;lS3 :) ?... !). ? 

tj; _s-" ;2S3 ;l~ ,J. 'I 
lo: o j,, ~("~ ;J.:J. ;;. ,,, 
IP.· J.o ,,-1(,3 ;J, ?-7 
/p: 3< ~£3 ~2 ;2 7 

1o~s-o d£3 22 ~-' 
/1: tJ(' ~3 1:J. ,.7 
It: :;a ;1_s3 J.?. 1/., ") 
II: 3( ~S".3 ?-. "L ~.7 
/1: ;-o ~:3 2 '? :J.,7 
/~~()< ~3 .1 ~ ~,? 
/~ d-/) ...... ~ 2"1 ;i. 7 
1;;:; ., 

,)"J~ J,7 
-



Page 
Date 

of --- ---

FIELD DATA SHEET 
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST 

Well Permit No. HO -
Location of property 
Subdivision --..:/-,1..U.~HI.L-<µ::.~#-J-~riw::.c:::Jy.,:::__ __ _ 

Well Driller __ ....w.--1-...J.-.....,~o:u...:::..-~------

Depth of well 
Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground 
Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P. 

I. High rate pumping -- reservoir drawdown 

Time pump started Pumping rate 

Review 

Total time to reach pumping water level ft. below M.P. ----- -----
II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes 

TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER READING CALCULATED FLOW 
minute in- below M.P. time to fill 5 (if used) (gallons per 
tervals gallon bucket minute) 

~llo/J~ 7/o IJ /) L2/ /1 hm , , , 

HD-224 



4105956729 PAGi:: i:ll / ell 10/ 14/2 002 06:45 

FR01 :HOCO-ENVIRO 

UNITED PLL~·~AI NG 

FRX t-0. :4:03l32648 Apr-, ~ 2002 00:52AM Pl 
" ,? 

' . - ~~ ' _i.,~ , •. 0 ~ 
}1i~J 01 11 • · , , uowAIU') coVNTY llEALTH nEPART!l!El,'T 

i1,'.;1;:lJ:!i . ~: ·•. . . B~~aokm~~m 
4~fflii•,7.i,; ,,: •· TEL: (410)31~1640 FAX; (-410)313-26'8 :]~~~~;; I: ' , .. 111foOQADQll Form WctholNWIIIIPP Qfdte WeU Pump, hktl Adg,ter, .. d Sapply l!miPI 
:~i;JJ,;.;t;,: ·_ :·•-· , ;: · ._ NC>TE: .Th.euutallerfa responf:{blc for nquudq uimpeetioll prior to, am an the da, of the dared · 

-t?: :· : biJpecik,11. No work it to b4 tO't'emi until approved b1 ibt ll'.etJcb Deparcmeni. AJl lmlalJatlau mu CQq>l,­
. J:W;:: ' ; -• · •Ida dae Nadonal Staddard :Plwahing Code (NSPCt u lllfflldod locall7) .lld COMAll U.04JJ4 t)m Will 

!J_,f;;_· :· .·. Conltnle'tioa RepJ11i.ous). SubmfyJpn ota WIU)l21trorm U !!Alfred prior" Use ud OccuPfQSYfPPteral. . .. ~ 

·Compqny~;VN;;2:~ ~-"'"'"!'~ Telepboslc#: ';//{) .,.. t'/t:J~- 4,6),J 
Address. 9-i ___ . _ a __ i4_ Y 

4a4 ,, m:41 , 4 .nt,iJ -7 <mt,S- · 



., 

Hpr ltj U:i OS:35a HO CO ENV HEALTH 

d':ward County 
"'1("; Health Departrn1:;nt 

14103132648 

3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, l'vlO 21043 
(410) 313-2640 Fax (-HO) 313-2648 

TOD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, 1\t.l.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

DATE: 

REQUEST FOR TEMPORARY DEVIATION TO 
BACTERIA ST AND ARDS FOR CERTIFICATE OF POT AB1LITY 

WELL PERMIT#; HO - q L{ 

PROPERTY OvrNERfp,i,,v)''?iz~,-4 Mee-ch"](. 
SUBDrYISION & LOT#: LOT/ & e,/C- / 7 
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 

p.3 

--------=-----,-------.---
/ ,Y ~ z) z-;;?/t;--z./,¥iAr ('f/t--L h «+YH/N HLJ c:21 PJ,6 

The water sample results recently submitted for evaluation indicate that the water sample contained 
coliform bacteria. This bacteria is used as an indicator species which can help measure the sanitary 
protection of the well and water supply. Coliform bacteria by themselves do not usually cause disease, but 
their presence may indicate that surface c_ontamination (insects, organic material, surface water, etc.) nay 
have entered the water supply and the water may be potentially unsafe. Coliform bacteria are also goc,d 
indicators because they are killed by disinfection the same way that most disease-causing organisms are 
killed. With a few exceptions, a well that is properly disinfected causes the coliform bacteria to disappear, 
and in most cases disease causing organisms have also been killed. 

TESTIMONIAL: (Steps taken thus far by the well owner or agent to make the well water supply 
bacteriologically safe) 

PLEDGE: (Steps to be taken by the well owner or agent to bring the well water supply into complianc~ 
with COMAR 26.04.04.09 within fifteen (15) days) 

CONDITIONS: 

..z: #"f-✓c 6 ,!e-Z:, NA-;°/OJyA--'(,... /A<A-t-FL 
S:?A&e-#' ra Lc~alh2.I..L1L1t:-:-e: 9::: LF 

,.f=Nll .,d?4:-;£ G: L£c.c2114 e-1\/ b -;-d')AJ__ 
---/ 1::$ / 

l) Within fifteen (15) days, the well installed under permit# HO - '?'-f-TI9◊will meet the bacteria standard 
resulting from approved disinfection procedures. 



Apr 18 03 09:35a HO CO ENV HEALTH 

_ ...... ______ , 

a\. HO\Vard County 
1(; Health Department 

14103132648 

3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, t\lD 21043 
(410) 31.3-2640 Fax (410) 313-26.:IS 

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-·6300 
website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

2) If condition #1 is not met through disinfection techniques, then either: 

a) PRIOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL IS REQUIRED BEFORE AN 
ULTRA VIOLET DISINFECTION SYSTEM CAN BE INSTALLED (which must be 
maintained by the homeowner continuously to ensure a bactcriologically safe water 
supply) 

OR 

b) An order to abandon and seal the well will be issued 

I hereby request that a Fifteen-Day Temporary Deviation to COMAR 26.04.04.09 B3a be granted 
for the well installed under permit# HO -1"1 -TIP. I am fully aware of the conditions under which this 
deviation will be granted, and ofmy responsibilities as the well owner which will include advising any 
future buyer/tenant of the installation, condition and maintenance responsibilities of an appropriate 

· disinfection device if applicable. 

pective Owner's Original Signature(s) [ Person(s) who intend to live in the dwelling l 

Prospective Owner's Day Time Phone Number(s) 

p.4 



3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043 

Howard County 
Health Department 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

REQUEST FOR TEMPORARY DEVIATION TO 
TURBIDITY STANDARDS FOR CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 

DATE: i-<2/-02, WELLPERMIT#:H0-2i- J390 
PROPERTY OWNER: ~r1; .£ )/;l-~l/'l ~~ £L 
SUBDIVISION & LOT#: ~ or I /(II 1-1/ll;:S 
PROPERTY ADDRESS: .-fJ!#:,T~:t:~"'14 L J2/ 

TESTIMON ken thus far by well owner or agent to eliminate excessive turbidity) 
~ 

PLEDGE: (Steps to be taken by the well owner or agent to bring the well into compliance with COMAR 
26.04.04.07 (J) within f~en (15) days) m~r- M-L h~P# /#S"°JT~L- /,Rp'/(/ uzz:fi(k 

CONDITIONS: 

1) Within fifteen (15) days, the well installed under permit# HO - ~~ -3390will be documented to have a 
turbidity level ofless than 10 NTUs as a result of implementation of approved procedures. 

Approvable procedures include raising the well pump, additional well pumping, or further well 
development or other construction techniques performed by a licensed well driller. Filtration to 

remove dissolved iron, which frequently lowers turbidity levels, is also an approvable procedure. 
Filtration to remove sediment unrelated to iron is not an acceptable means of establishing 
turbidity compliance for wells being approved for service. 

2) If the turbidity condition cannot be remediated to a level below 10 NTUs through approved 
procedures, then drilling a replacement well would likely be necessary. Issuance of a Final Certificate 

of Potability will be delayed until the issue is concluded. 

I hereby request that a Fifteen-Day Temporary Deviation to COMAR 26.04.04.07 J2b be granted 



Apr 18 03 OS:35a HO CO ENV HEALTH 14103132648 

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Diane L. ~fatuszak, M.D., M.P.H., County Health Officer 

I hereby request that a Fifteen-Day Temporary Deviation to COMAR 26.04.04.07 J2b be grru1ted for 
the well installed under permit'# HO - ~~ -3319 I am fully aware of the conditions under which this 
deviation will be granted and my responsibilities as the well owner which will include advising any future 
buyer/tenant of the installation, condition and maintenance responsibilities of an iron removal device if 
applicable. 

tive Owner's Original Signature(s) I Person(s) that intend to live in the dwelling] 

~I tf':3P //33 

rospective Owner's Day Time Phone Number(s) 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive • Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544 

p. 2 _______ _ 

Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-1771 Community Environmental Health Program (41()) 313-1773 
Director (410) 313-2640 TDD(410) 313-2323 TOLL FREE - 1-877-4MD-DHiv!H 



APR-17-03 08:19 AM CASSELL TESTING 

CASSELL TESTING, INC. 
ENV!lONM!iNTAL SAMPUHO AND Tl!SfflO 
10940 &BAVER DAM ROAD, HUNT VAUBY, MD 21030-221 l 
(410) 252-77•2 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 
Maryland State Certified Water Quality 
Labor11ory No. 119 
~EOUESTEA: The Griffmora Group 

4102527743 P.02 

AEPOffl' DATE: Apr 1 7, 2003 

County Howard 

Lab Number OJ-1518 

lamplelotd Y•• 
A .. idual c1,<0.1 mg,1.Ye~ 

Attn: Bill DeMarc::o ~ oc:CountyHeafthDIPIYes 
4231 Linthicum Ro.d __ Lit 
D•yton, Maryland 21036 l l/L()} 'J..77- 3~ 33 

Property Sampled: U&O: 144&0 Triad• l phi a Mil 1 Road 

Station Sampled: Laundry Tub Tap 

Datt/Jimt Sampled: Apr 16, 2003 

owner, Telephone No.: Me 1 cher 

Subc:ttvlaion Name: 

Building Permit No.: B0013693~ 

Well Number: H0-94-331?0 

I RESULTS OF ANALYSIS: I 
PARAMETER RESULT 

Nitrate 4. l m;/L as 

11140 am 

METHOD 

N SM 4500D 

TuMapt: 

Parcel I: 

Sampler: 6 724GP 

Lot Numi>er: 

Obaervatlon:2-Piece Cap 
Sat.isfac:tory 

*MCLl**BMCL 

*10 mg/Las N P.asa 
- Turbidity 13.8 NTU EPA 1B0.1 SlO NTU HIGH 

-
pH 7.2 Units EPA 150,1 **6-~-8.5 Units 
S•nd Neo11tive Negative 
Tctal Coliform PRESENT SM 922:SB *Abs11tnt 
E. coli Absent 
(18 Hour Test) 

***A non-enforceable parameter that may cause cosmeti~ eff•cts or 
aesthetic effects (such as taste, odor, or color) in drinking wat•r. 

**' 
Ul'ISAFE · 

~&u...f2~~ 
• MCL "' Mulmum Contamination Level 
"SMCL; Secondary Maxlmi.m Contamination L•vel 

H•ath•r Ft. Beam 



.,,.. 
;[€~ 

./ /' 

/ 
3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043 

Howard County 
. Health Department 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

Sonny and Maria Melcher 
P.O. Box 206 
Glenwood, MD 21738 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Melcher: 

April 21, 2003 

RE: Humphries Property, Lot 1 
14460 Triadelphia Mill Road 
Well Permit# HO-94-3390 

This is to advise you that the septic system for the referenced property was installed and 
inspected. Final approval was granted on March 19, 2003. 

This is a Temporary Deviation to the Code of Maryland Regulations (COMAR 26.04.04.09B) 
to allow additional time for a well failing to meet bacteria potability standards to be brought into 
compliance with these regulations. 

This is also a Temporary Deviation to COMAR 26.04.04.09 to allow additional time for a well 
failing to meet turbidity standards to be brought into compliance with these regulations. The turbidity 
sample result was documented to be 13.$ NTU on April 17, 2003. A treatment device has not been 
installed to treat the excessive turbidity contamination. COMAR 26.04.04.09 prohibits approval of any 
water supply with a turbidity level in excess of 10 NTU. This department will grant a temporary 
deviation to that section of the regulation on condition that the turbidity level be lowered to below the 
limit either naturally or through the installation of a suitable (iron only) filtration device, 

This certifies that bottled water will be used for drinking purposes in the interim period of time 
(fifteen days) to allow for additional disinfection as described in COMAR 26.04.04.09 and turbidity 
remediation procedures as described in COMAR 26.04.04.07. Installation ofan ultraviolet disinfection 
system may be determined to be acceptable for treatment of the bacteria condition. 

By the end of the interim period (fifteen days), based on additional sample results, a 
determination shall be made by this office whether to accept the well as being in compliance with the 
bacteriological standards of COMAR Regulation 26.04.04.09B3a, and the turbidity standards of 
COMAR 26.04.04.071, or to grant a Permanent Deviation for the bacteria condition, or to issue an order 
that the well be abandoned and sealed. 



Issuance of this Temporary Deviation is based on information submitted by the builder. By 
issuance of this letter, this office recommends release of the Use and Occupancy permit for the 
referenced property. 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" 
have been met for the water supply system installed under permit# HO-94-3990. No guarantee can be 
given for health protection beyond this date of issue. Based upon satisfactory investigation and 
evaluation by the Howard County Health Department, the Department of the Environment accepts this 
well system as required by COMAR 26.04.04.09 

This certificate may become final upon completion of the final bacterial tests which are to be 
taken by the county health department within six months. 

Date of Well Completion: March 6, 2002 
Dates of Water Samples: April 16, 2003 

MR 
cc: Building Inspector's Office 
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Registered Sanitarian 
Water and Sewerage-Program 
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Howard County 
\ 
, Health Department 

3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043 
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

Sonny and Maria Melcher 
P.O. Box 206 
Glenwood, MD 21738 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Melcher: 

April 21, 2003 

RE: Humphries Property, Lot 1 
14460 Triadelphia Mill Road 
Well Permit# HO-94-3390 

This is to advise you that the septic system for the referenced property was installed and 
inspected. Final approval was granted on March 19, 2003. 

This is a Temporary Deviation to the Code of Maryland Regulations (COMAR 26.04.04.09B) 
to allow additional time for a well failing to meet bacteria potability standards to be brought into 
compliance with these regulations. 

This is also a Temporary Deviation to COMAR 26.04.04.09 to allow additional time for a well 
failing to meet turbidity standards to be brought into compliance with these regulations. The turbidity 
sample result was documented to be 13.8 NTU on April 17, 2003 . A treatment device has not been 
installed to treat the excessive turbidity contamination. COMAR 26.04.04.09 prohibits approval of any 
water supply with a turbidity level in excess of 10 NTU. This department will grant a temporary 
deviation to that section of the regulation on condition that the turbidity level be lowered to below the 
limit either naturally or through the installation of a suitable (iron only) filtration device. 

This certifies that bottled water will be used for drinking purposes in the interim period of time 
(fifteen days) to allow for additional disinfection as described in COMAR 26.04.04.09 and turbidity 
remediation procedures as described in COMAR 26.04.04.07. Installation of an ultraviolet disinfection 
system may be determined to be acceptable for treatment of the bacteria condition. 

By the end of the interim period (fifteen days), based on additional sample results, a 
determination shall be made by this office whether to accept the well as being in compliance with the 
bacteriological standards of COMAR Regulation 26.04.04.09B3a, and the turbidity standards of 
COMAR 26.04.04.07 J, or to grant a Permanent Deviation for the bacteria condition, or to issue an order 
that the well be abandoned and sealed. 



Issuance of this Temporary Deviation is based on information submitted by the builder. By 
issuance of this letter, this office recommends release of the Use and Occupancy permit for the 
referenced property. 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" 
have been met for the water supply system installed under permit# HO-94-3990. No guarantee can be 
given for health protection beyond this date of issue. Based upon satisfactory investigation and 
evaluation by the Howard County Health Department, the Department of the Environment accepts this 
well system as required by COMAR 26.04.04.09 

This certificate may become final upon completion of the final bacterial tests which are to be 
taken by the county health department within six months. 

Date of Well Completion: March 6, 2002 
Dates of Water Samples: April 16, 2003 

MR 
cc: Building Inspector's Office 
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CASSELL TESTING, INC. 
ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLING AND TESTING 
10940 BEAVER DAM ROAD. HUNT VALLEY, MD 21030-2211 
(410) 252-7742 

"'I "' 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALY§ S: . 
Maryland State Certified Water Quality 
Laboratory No. 115 
REQUESTER: The Griffmore Group 

Attn: Bill DeMarco 
4231 Linthicum Road 
Dayton, Maryland 21036 

REPORT DATE: A 26 2003 pr , 

~unty Howard 

Lab Number 03-1713 

Sample iced yes 
Residual Cl2 <0.1 mg/L Yes 

cc: ~unty Health Dept. Yes 

PropertySampled: U&O: 14460 Triadelphia Mill Road, Reti:st #1 

Station Sampled: Laundry Tub & Pressure Tank Taps Tax Map#: 

Datemme Sampled: Apr 25, 2003 

Owner, Telephone No.: Me 1 c her 

Subdivision Name: 

Building Permit No.: 

Well Number: 

PARAMETER 
✓ 

Turbidity(RAW) 

Total Coliform 
E. coli 
(18 Hour Test) 

B00136935 

H0-94-3390 

RESULT 

2.8 NTU 

,.. PRESENT 
Absent 

-,. 

1:00 pm 

METHOD 

EPA 180.1 

SM 9223B 

Treatment/Conditioning: Sediment Filter 

*MCL = Maximum Contamination Level 
** SMCL = Secondary Maximum Contamination Level 

,. . 

r 

Parcel#: 

Sampler: 0887LF 

Lot Number: 

Observation: 2 _Piece Cap 
_. _ t CAP N.OT ON WELL 

Head r 

*MCLl**SMCL 

*10 NTU Pass 

*Absent UNSAFE 

Sharon K. Cassell 

--------



04/21 / 2002 18 : 03 4105318070 

To: Howard County Health Dept. 
From : Sonny Melcher 

GRIFFMDRE$HERITAGE 

April 20, 2002 

Please be advised that the permit application that I applied for identifying Easterday as 
the well company has been changed. The second permit applied for by Joe Ma\e well 
drillers is the application I wish to get approved. Please issue this permit ASAP. If you 
have additional questiotl! or requests please contact me at (301) 938-113 3 or my Builder 
Steve Oriffm of the Griffin.ore Group at (410) 984-6944. Thank You. 
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APR-26-03 10:20 AM CASSELL TESTING 

CASSELL TESTING, INC. 
BNVIRONMBNTAL SAMPUNG AND TBSTINO 
10940 BEAVBR DAM ROAD, HUNTVALL!Y, MD 21030-2211 
(410) 252-7742 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 
Maryland Stitt Cenlfled Water Quality 
Laboratory No. 115 
REQUESTER: The 9,. if fmore Group 

Attn1 B111 DeM•rco 
4231 Linthicum Road 
Dayton, Maryland 21036 

4102527743 P.02 

REPORT DATE: Apr 2b, 2003 

county 

L1bNumblr 03-1713 

Sample Iced Ya• 
Rtaldual ci. <O, 1 rnvll V■• 

cc: County HH~h Dtpl. v •• 

Property8■rnpl1d: U&O: 144b0 Triadelphia Mill Read, Ret••t #1 

Station Sampled: Laundry Tub • Pressure Tank Taps Tu Map I: 

DatefTim• Sampled: Apr 2~, 2003 

Owner, Telepl'tone No.: Mel ch•r 

Subdivision Namt: 

Buiding Permit No.; 

Well Number: H0-94-3390 

I RESULTS OF ANALYSIS: I 
PARAMETER RESULT 

Turbidity{RAW) 2.e NTU 

Total Coliform PRESENT 
E.coli Ab••nt 
(18 Hour Te•t) 

1s00 plft 

METHOD 

EPA 180.1 

SM 92238 

Tr•atmant/ConditioninQ• Sediment Filter 

Pare.It: 

Sampler: 0887LF 

Lot Number: 

Observation: 2-P 1ece Cap 
CAP NOT ON WELL 
Heed 

*10 NTU 

*Ab■■nt UNSAFE 

Turb ;d,'1j (JI'(__ 

b~0f-en'q sif-J'/ I 1Jeels 

' 

re- test ho!J-@ 

~ M JYXfd(l,44</4L 
'MCL• Ma11lmum Contamination L.eVel 

••SMCL • Secondary Maximum Contamination Level 

Sh•ron K. Ca•sell 



u 
CASSELL TESTING, INC. 
ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLING AND TESTING REPORT DATE: Apr 17, 2003 
10940 BEAVER DAM ROAD, HUNT VALLEY, MD 21030-2211 
(410) 252-7742 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 
Maryland State Certified Water Quality 
Laboratory No. 115 
REQUESTER: The Griff more Group 

Attn: Bill DeMarco 
4231 Linthicum Road 
Dayton, Maryland 21036 

PropertySampled: U&O: 14460 Triadelphia Mill Road 

S~~nSam~~: Laundry Tub Tap 

Datemme Sampled: Apr 16, 2003 

Owner, Telephone No.: Mel cher 

Subdivision Name: 

Building Permit No.: B00136935 

Well Number: H0-94-3390 

I RESULTS OF ANALYSIS: I 

PARAMETER RESULT 

Nitrate 4.3 mg/Las 
Turbidity 13.8 NTU 
pH 7.2 Units 
Sand Negative 
Total Coliform PRESENT 
E. coli Absent 
(18 Hour Test) 

11:40 am 

METHOD 

N SM 4500D 
EPA 180.1 
EPA 150.1 

SM 9223B 

~unty Howard 

Lab Number 03-1518 

Sample iced Yes 
Residual Cl2 <0.1 mg/L Yes 

cc: ~unty Health Dept:Ves 

Tax Map#: 

Parcel#: 

Sampler: 6724GP 

Lot Number: 

Observation: 2-Piece Cap 
Satisfactory 

*MCLl**SMCL 

*10 mg/L as N 
*10 NTU 

**6.5-8.5 Units 
Negative 

*Absent 

***A non-enforceable parameter that may cause cosmefi~ effects or 
aesthetic effects (such as taste, odor, or color) in drinking water. 

*MCL = Maximum Contamination Level Heather R. Beam 
**SMCL = Secondary Maximum Contamination Level 

Pass 
HIGH 
*** 

UNSAFE 



l■I F R E D E R I C K WARD ASSOCIATES, INC I 

7125 Riverwood Drive, Suite C, Columbia, Maryland 21046-2354 

ENGINEERS 410-290-9550 • Toll Free Outside MD: 888-879-8599 • Fax 410-720-6226 

ARCHITECTS [1rnuurnw @[f uwm~~[rn□uuro[1 
SURVEYORS 

WE ARE SENDING YOU 

> 

□ Attached 

□ Prints 

DATE JOB NO. 

ATTENTION 

RE: 

□ Under separate cover via ________ the following items: 

□ Plans □ Samples □ Specifications □ Shop drawings 

D Copy of letter □ Change order □-------------------

> 

COPIES DATE 

THESE ARE TR~ 

REMARKS 

COPY TO 

□ F, 

□ F, 

□ A 

□ F 

□ F 

NO. DESCRIPTION 

□ Resubmit ____ copies for approval 

□ Submit ____ copies for distribution 

□ Return ____ corrected prints 

□ PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US 

Rev. 3/99 




